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UNSTARRED QUESTION No.2394

TO BE ANSWERED ON 06.12.2016


Education cess for sports promotion

2394. DR. KANWAR DEEP SINGH:

 Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:

 (a) whether there is proposal/demand to give 10 per cent of the Education Cess to Sports

Authority of India (SAI) for promotion of sports;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) if not, whether Government would do so for promoting sports in the Country?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR

YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS

(SHRI VIJAY GOEL)


 (a) No, Sir. There is no such proposal at present.


 (b) Does not arise in view of (a) above.


  (c)     Ministry of Youth Affairs and Sports favours earmarking a part of the education

cess for sports.

*****

